Dongshun Tech Development Limited

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 05-18-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AMPL-MA129 Grantee FRN: 0026643338

Dongshun Tech Development Limited ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **Sakar Internation Inc** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **Dongshun Tech Development Limited** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sakar Internation, Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated Agent Information:

Company Name: Sakar Internation Inc.

FRN: **0018921932**

Address: 195 Carter Drive, Edison, NJ 08817, USA

Contact Person: Xu Jing Tel: **732.248.1306** Email: Jing@sakar.com

Sincerely,

Dongshun Tech Development Limited	Sakar Internation Inc
Roi Fang	Xu Jing
[Insert Applicant signature]	[U.S. Agent signature]
Roi Fonz	M